DISTRIBUTION		<del>                                     </del>	Ī	
ANTA FE		1		1
FILE				
1.5.G.S.				1
LAND OFFICE				l
TRANSPORTER	OIL			
	GAS			]
OPERATOR				
PRORATION OFFICE				
Operator /	2100	00	1 -	1

May 23, 1977

(Date)

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS' REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

Form C-104
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110

	FILE	7	AND	Effective 1-1-	·65	
	1.S.G.S.	ALITHODIZATION TO TO				
	LAND OFFICE	AUTHORIZATION TO TR	ANSPURT UIL AND NA	ATURAL GAS		
	OIL	7				
	TRANSPORTER GAS	7				
	OPERATOR	7				
	PRORATION OFFICE	7				
I.		7. 2				
	Operator Haino Co,					
	Wainoco 011 & Gas	<del>, сом</del> рапу				
		m P O Poy 1757 Postuo	11. NM 88201			
	Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box	m, P. O. Box 1757, Roswe	<del></del>			
	New Well		Other (Please e	EAD GAS MUST NOT		
		Change in Transporter of:	TOTAL A TOTAL			
	Recompletion	OII Dry G	TOUT TOOK	AN EXCEPTION TO R-40	70	
	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde			9,9	
	If share of aureachin sive some		IS OBTAI	Mad.		
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner					
II.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND					
	Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including F	<b>.</b>	ind of Lease	Lease No.	
	Ingram "28" Feder	ral     Wildcat	S	tate, Federal or Fee Federal	NM-02218	
	Location					
	Unit Letter 0_;6	560 Feet From The South Lis	ne and 1980	Feet From The East		
	,					
	Line of Section 28 To	wnship 8S Range	37E , NMPM,	Roosevelt	County	
					County	
711	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	4.5			
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil			which approved copy of this form is	to be sent)	
	Koch Oil Company	_	Suita 2205 Wila	a Dida Midia TV	70701	
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Car	singhead Gas X or Dry Gas	Address (Give address to	o Bldg., Midland, TX which approved copy of this form is	/9/01	
	Cities Service Oil			(RCD	-Milnesand	
	Cities service oil		Box 300, Tulsa,	OKTANOIIIA /4102/Na	Mexico)	
	If well produces oil or liquids,			when		
	give location of tanks.	B 33 8S 37E	No	ASAP		
	If this production is commingled wi	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order n	umber:		
IV.	COMPLETION DATA					
	Designate Type of Completic	On - (X)	New Well Workover	Deepen Plug Back Same Re	s'v. Diff. Res'v.	
	Designate Type of Completion		X .	1		
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	_	
	11-02-76	12-30-76	4990'	4965	·	
	Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oll/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth		
	4017' GR	San Andres	4884 '	4806	1	
	Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe		
	4884-88, 4892-98, 4900-02, 4914-24 (24 holes)		s)	48061		
		TUBING, CASING, AN	D CEMENTING RECORD			
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CE	MENT	
	8-5/8"	24#	371'	200 sx		
	5-1/2"	17# & 15.5#	4990'	1000 sx		
	2-7/8"	6.4#	48061			
			1			
	THE DATE AND DESCRIPTION	OR ATTOWARTE (Towards		added add and another and to an		
٧.	TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	able for this de	ifter recovery of total volume epth or be for full 24 hours)	of load oil and must be equal to or	exceed top allow-	
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, p	oump, gas lift, etc.)	•	
	12-13-76	2-25-77	Pumping			
	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
	24	_	_	_		
	Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF		
	Actual Ploat Build 1991	18	90	100.0		
		10	90	100.0		
	GAS WELL Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate		
	Actual Flod. 1881-MC1/D	Zongin of 1441		grand, or company		
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-i	Choke Size		
	lesting Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tabing Piessale (Shut-In )	Commy Frederic (Same 2	Short size		
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANO	CE	OIL CO	NSERVATION COMMISSIO	N	
			MAY 27 1977			
	I hereby certify that the rules and r	regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED			
	Commission have been complied v	with and that the information given	1 60000	Martin .		
	above is true and complete to the	: Dest of my knowledge and beiter.				
	•		TITLE SUPERVISOR DISTRICTIVE			
In I Juguan			This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.			
						•
		ature)	tests taken on the we	11 in accordance with RULE 11	1.	
	Tom L. Ingram - A		All sections of th	is form must be filled out compi	etely for allow-	
	(Til	ile)	able on new and reco	mpleted wells.		

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

1 1 2 1977 MAY 2 1977

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.

## INCLINATION REPORT

Mr. Tom L. Ingram P. O. Box 1757 Roswell, New Mexico

Ingram "28" Federal #1 Section 28, T8S - R 37E Roosevelt County, New Mexico

## RECORD OF INCLINATION

leasured Depth Feet	Course Length (Hundreds of Ft.)	Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	Displacement p Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X	Displacement	Accumulative Displacement (Feet)
370 870 1,369 1,775 2,241 2,334 2,834 3,331 3,799 4,159 4,643 4,822	3.70 5.00 4.99 4.66 0.93 5.00 4.97 4.68 3.60 4.84 1.79	0.50 0.50 0.50 1.50 1.25 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.25 0.50	0.88 0.88 0.88 2.63 2.19 1.31 1.75 2.19 2.19 0.44 0.88	3.26 4.40 4.39 10.68 10.21 1.22 8.75 10.88 10.25 1.58 4.26	3.26 7.66 12.05 22.73 32.94 34.16 42.91 53.79 64.04 65.62 69.88 71.46
4,990	1.68	0.50	0.88	1.48	72.94

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 4,990 feet = 71.46 feet. Inclination measurements were made in drill pipe.

I hereby certify that the above deviation and depths are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY

By: Part Militan-

Sworn and subscribed to before me, this 24th day of may, 1977

Shyllis Lite

Notary Public in and for Hockley County,

Texas